Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		Name	Execution Date			
Haldex Acquisition Cc	orp.		10/24/2005			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Haldex Brake Corporation					
Street Address:	10930 North Por	930 North Pomona Avenue				
City:	Kansas City					
State/Country:	MISSOURI					
Postal Code:	64153					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type Number						
Property Type						
Application Number: 10296						
				218		
Application Number:		243151		206518		
	11:					
Application Number:	11:	243151				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (203)327-10	243151		\$80 DD		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	DATA (203)327-10 De sent via US Ma (203) 324-6	243151 096 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 1155		\$80 DD		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (203)327-10 De sent via US Ma (203) 324-6 cdc@ssjr.cd	243151 D96 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> D155 Dom				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (203)327-10 (203)327-10 (203)324-6 (203)324-6 (203)324-6 (203)324-6 (203)324-6 (203)324-6 (203)324-6 (203)324-6 (203)324-6 (203)324-6 (203)327-10	243151 096 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 155 om Whitmyer Jr.		\$80 DD		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(203)327-10 (203)327-10 (203)327-10 (203)324-6 (203)326	243151 D96 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> D155 Dm Whitmyer Jr. d Street		\$80 DD		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (203)327-10 De sent via US Ma (203) 324-6 cdc@ssjr.cd Wesley W. 986 Bedford St. Onge St	243151 096 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 155 om Whitmyer Jr.		\$80 DD		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (203)327-10 be sent via US Ma (203) 324-6 cdc@ssjr.cd Wesley W. 986 Bedford St. Onge St Stamford, C	243151 D96 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 155 Dom Whitmyer Jr. d Street reward Johnston and Reens LLC. CONNECTICUT 06905				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (203)327-10 be sent via US Ma (203) 324-6 cdc@ssjr.cd Wesley W. 986 Bedford St. Onge St Stamford, C	243151 D96 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> D55 Dm Whitmyer Jr. d Street reward Johnston and Reens LLC.				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (203)327-10 be sent via US Ma (203) 324-6 cdc@ssjr.cd Wesley W. 986 Bedford St. Onge St Stamford, C	243151 D96 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 155 Dom Whitmyer Jr. d Street reward Johnston and Reens LLC. CONNECTICUT 06905				

source=Assignment to Haldex Brake Corporation#page1.tif source=Assignment to Haldex Brake Corporation (2)#page1.tif

500058547

PATENT REEL: 016727 FRAME: 0386

٦

PATENT REEL: 016727 FRAME: 0387

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Haldex Acquisition Corp. (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") whose post office address is 10930 North Pomona Avenue, Kansas City, MO 64153, owns all right, title and interest in and to all patents and applications listed on the attached list, Exhibit A, and including, but not limited to, the right to file utility, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, re-examination, extension and any international applications on the inventions disclosed in these patents and patent applications, and the right to sue and collect damages for past infringement of these patents and published ones of the patent applications (hereinafter "PATENTS");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR assigned its entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS to Haldex Brake Corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware corporation whose post office address is 10930 North Pomona Avenue, Kansas City, MO 64153, as of October 27, 2003;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of recording its ownership of the PATENTS in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and Patent Offices throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, assigns and transfers, and confirms the conveyance, assignment and transfer to ASSIGNEE, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS including but not limited to the right to file utility, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, re-examination, extension and any international applications on the inventions disclosed in these patents and patent applications, and the right to sue and collect damages for past infringement of these patents and published ones of the patent applications.

PATENT REEL: 016727 FRAME: 0388 Haldex Acquisition Corp.

____ Dated this 24 th day of October, 2005 By Brendan Storm Title: Secretary County of <u>Platte</u> lissouri State of

On this 24^{\prime} day of 0 does a 2005, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Brendow 5 to row, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the same for the purposes therein contained. In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

(seal)

rainea & Crottree Notarv

VIRGINIA L. CRABTREE Notary Public - State of Missouri County of Flatte My Commission Expires Mar. 14, 2008

Haldex Brake Corporation

Dated this 24 th day of Ctober, 2005 By County of <u>Platte</u> Name: Brendan Storm Title: Secretar State of Missour

On this \mathcal{M}^{μ} day of $\mathcal{OCTOBER}$, 2005, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Brendan Storm, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained. In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

(seal)

Irginea L Crabtree

Notary Public

VIRGINIA L. CRABTREE Notary Public - State of Missouri County of Plasm My Commission Emplois Neuron 2008

PATENT REEL: 016727 FRAME: 0389

Exhibit A

Patents and patent applications

<u>Title</u> Height Control System And Sensor Therefor	<u>Country</u> PCT	Patent/Application No. PCT/US2001/016950
Height Control System And Sensor Therefor	United States	10/296,518
Height Control System And Sensor Therefor	United States	11/243,151
Height Control System And Sensor Therefor	Brazil	PI-0111148-5
Height Control System And Sensor Therefor	Canada	2410003
Height Control System And Sensor Therefor	China	1813319.3
Height Control System And Sensor Therefor	Europe	1941618.9
Height Control System And Sensor Therefor	India	IN/PCT/02/20900/CHE
Height Control System And Sensor Therefor	Japan	2001-586078
Height Control System And Sensor Therefor	Korea	10-2002-7015857
Height Control System And Sensor Therefor	Mexico	PA/a/2002/011649
Trailing Arm Suspension With Height Control System	PCT	PCT/US2002/016510
Trailing Arm Suspension With Height Control System	United States	6 10/722,874
Trailing Arm Suspension With Height Control System	Australia	2002305698
Trailing Arm Suspension With Height Control System	Brazil	PI-0210015-0
Trailing Arm Suspension With Height Control System	Canada	2448577
Trailing Arm Suspension With Height Control System	China	2814605
Trailing Arm Suspension With Height Control System	Europe	2734535.4
Trailing Arm Suspension With Height Control System	India	1653/KOLNP/2003
Trailing Arm Suspension With Height Control System	Japan	2002-593175
Trailing Arm Suspension With Height Control System	Korea	2003-7015421
Trailing Arm Suspension With Height Control System	Mexico	PA/a/2003/010781
Trailing Arm Suspension With Height Control System	Poland	P-373-890
Trailing Arm Suspension With Height Control System	Russia	2003137218

PATENT REEL: 016727 FRAME: 0390

RECORDED: 11/03/2005